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RACE  1	 12:10 PM	 (A$250,000)	 Rosehill	 --   2400m
1	 674600	 Alegron	 59	 [	12]	 N Rawiller	 19.1%	 J Cummings	 20.3%
2	 224664	 Desert Icon	 58.5	 [	10]	 Ryan Moore	 37.2%	 C Waller	 11.8%
3	 139070	 Sir Lucan	 58.5	 [	 3]	 R Bayliss	 9.0%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 21.4%
4	 285858	 Fancy Man	 57.5	 [	 9]	 A Hyeronimus	 15.1%	 A Neasham	 15.7%
5	 028138	 True Marvel	 56	 [	 2]	 Ms K O’Hara	 5.2%	 M Smith	 12.8%
6	 370991	 Athabascan	 55	 [	 6]	 Tom Sherry	 10.0%	 J O’Shea	 13.0%
7	 317467	 Al Aabir	 54.5	 [	 5]	 J Moreira	 14.3%	 C Waller	 11.8%
8	 780000	 Southern France	 54.5	 [	11]	 D Gibbons	 13.1%	 M Smith	 12.8%
9	 009413	 Verona	 53	 [	 8]	 Zac Lloyd	 19.8%	 Maher/Eustace	 17.8%
10	 624116	 Fay’s Angels	 53	 [	 1]	 Ms M Owen	 4.5%	 Ms K Owen	 9.4%
11	 191280	 Outlandos	 53	 [	 7]	 Ms R King	 8.5%	 J G Sargent	 12.9%
12	 363233	 Little Mix	 53	 [	 4]	 K McEvoy	 9.5%	 A Neasham	 15.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 ROSEHILL 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 7	 Al Aabir

	 9	 Verona
	 6	 Athabascan
	 2	 Desert Icon

7	 Al Aabir	 67%
9	 Verona	 50%
2	 Desert Icon	 33%
12	Little Mix	 33%
11	Outlandos	 27%

9	 Verona	 67%
7	 Al Aabir	 50%
6	 Athabascan	 44%
11	Outlandos	 42%
2	 Desert Icon	 33%

11	Outlandos	 2:26.89
5	 True Marvel	 2:27.80
6	 Athabascan	 2:29.09
9	 Verona	 2:29.60
8	 Southern France	 2:29.62

Race Preview: Al Aabir On a quick back-up. Far from disgraced at Randwick last time out. Has 
claims. Verona Let down strongly from back of the pack to place at Randwick at latest. Can play a 
key role. Athabascan Reeled them in easily to salute at Randwick last outing. Commands respect. 
Desert Icon Just behind the placegetters at Newcastle last time out. Can play a role. Little Mix 
Freshened. Showed a handy turn of foot to place here last outing. Place appeal only.

RACE  2	 12:30 PM	 (A$45,000)	 Kembla Grange	 --   1200m
1	 293030	 Divine Breath	 61.5	 [	 1]	 Ms A McLucas (2)	 9.9%	 Ms T Bateup	 7.6%
2	 067949	 Big Apple	 61	 [	 6]	 Ms L Day	 8.7%	 Joseph Ible	 17.2%
3	 142235	 C’mon Mate	 59	 [	 7]	 Anna Roper (3)	 11.5%	 R McConville	 4.8%
4	 128413	 Headstock	 58.5	 [	 9]	 K Latham	 13.9%	 R & L Price	 9.4%
5	 343431	 Lalaguna	 58	 [	 4]	 K Jennings	 14.9%	 N Doyle	 17.7%
6	 514133	 Titan Star	 56.5	 [	 8]	 J Stanley (2)	 12.4%	 M Van Gestel	 16.9%
7	 236932	 Linguee	 55.5	 [	 2]	 Ms A Collett	 11.9%	 Ms K Waugh	 10.2%
8	 229103	 Hope Uno	 55	 [	 3]	 Ms J Taylor	 8.2%	 Ms T Bateup	 7.6%
9	 559346	 Maresca	 55	 [	 5]	 M Bell	 14.4%	 K J Parker	 7.8%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 KEMBLA GRANGE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 2	 Big Apple

	 3	 C’mon Mate
	 5	 Lalaguna
	 7	 Linguee

7	 Linguee	 67%
3	 C’mon Mate	 57%
1	 Divine Breath	 43%
4	 Headstock	 29%
8	 Hope Uno	 17%

3	 C’mon Mate	 60%
4	 Headstock	 46%
2	 Big Apple	 38%
8	 Hope Uno	 36%
5	 Lalaguna	 33%

8	 Hope Uno	 1:08.86
1	 Divine Breath	 1:09.35
4	 Headstock	 1:09.93
3	 C’mon Mate	 1:09.96
9	 Maresca	 1:10.08

Race Preview: Big Apple Resuming. Formerly with M M Laurie. Should find this a bit easier. Back 
to provincial level. Commands respect. C’mon Mate Battled on fairly here last start. 3kg claimer en-
gaged. In the mix. Lalaguna First-up. Previously trained by C Maher & D Eustace. Free-running. Can 
play a role. Linguee Ran on well to place at Hawkesbury at latest. Drawn to receive every chance. 
Has claims. Divine Breath Fitter. Drawn favourably. Back to provincial level. Keep safe.

RACE  3	 12:45 PM	 (A$400,000)	 Rosehill	 --   1400m
1	 321605	 Atishu	 58	 [	 8]	 J Moreira	 14.3%	 C Waller	 11.8%
2	 061172	 Espiona	 58	 [	 3]	 N Rawiller	 19.1%	 C Waller	 11.8%
3	 141964	 Zougotcha	 58	 [	 5]	 Ryan Moore	 37.2%	 C Waller	 11.8%
4	 817830	 Sheeza Belter	 58	 [	 7]	 C Schofield	 11.8%	 A Neasham	 15.7%
5	 275741	 Banana Queen	 55	 [	 4]	 K McEvoy	 9.5%	 Ryan/Alexiou	 14.2%
6	 413353	 More Secrets	 54	 [	 6]	 T Schiller	 12.0%	 M,W & J Hawkes	 13.6%
7	 820200	 So Dazzling	 54	 [	 2]	 J R Collett	 12.4%	 J G Sargent	 12.9%
8	 548314	 Diamond Dealer	 54	 [	 1]	 Ms R King	 8.5%	 B Baker	 14.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 ROSEHILL 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 2	 Espiona

	 1	 Atishu
	 3	 Zougotcha
	 4	 Sheeza Belter

8	 Diamond Dealer	 67%
4	 Sheeza Belter	 67%
3	 Zougotcha	 50%
5	 Banana Queen	 50%
2	 Espiona	 33%

1	 Atishu	 67%
6	 More Secrets	 67%
2	 Espiona	 56%
4	 Sheeza Belter	 50%
3	 Zougotcha	 50%

1	 Atishu	 1:22.30
5	 Banana Queen	 1:22.31
4	 Sheeza Belter	 1:22.87
3	 Zougotcha	 1:22.90
2	 Espiona	 1:22.96

Race Preview: Espiona Closed from well back to fill the minors here first-up. Has an impressive 
second-up record. Suited over this distance. Include among the better chances. Atishu Wasn’t all that 
far away here first-up. Has had success second-up. Proven performer over this trip. Among the main 
chances. Zougotcha Fair effort without threatening here last time out. Getting fitter. Up in distance 
now. Key player. Sheeza Belter Resuming. Previously trained by P & P Snowden. Comes to hand 
quickly. Normally races well at this distance. In the mix. Diamond Dealer Coming off an average run 
in easier class at Newcastle last start. Going up in grade. Rank outsider.

RACE  4	 1:05 PM	 (A$42,000)	 Kembla Grange	 --   1400m
1	 266	 Miss Uchitel	 59	 [	10]	 K Jennings	 14.9%	 M,W & J Hawkes	 13.6%
2	 24	 Countyourblessings	 57.5	 [	 7]	 Ms A Collett	 11.9%	 J O’Shea	 13.0%
3	 4	 Zelta	 57.5	 [	 1]	 Ms A McLucas (2)	 9.9%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 21.4%
4	 	 Aethelflaed	 56.5	 [	 8]	 A Morgan	 13.2%	 M Smith	 12.8%
5	 	 Bright Legend	 56.5	 [	 4]	 J Stanley (2)	 12.4%	 L J Bridge	 14.9%
6	 	 Campari Spritz	 56.5	 [	 9]	 S Guymer	 11.3%	 R McConville	 4.8%
7	 865	 Kanoozi	 56	 [	 2]	 Ms D Panya	 14.3%	 M C Conners	 6.6%
8	 88	 Overview	 56	 [	 5]	 L Magorrian	 10.9%	 C Waller	 11.8%
9	 564699	 Notabadsmile	 55.5	 [	 6]	 R Dolan	 11.3%	 J & G Lee	 8.8%
10	 9	 Lady Of Abundance	 55	 [	11]	 M Bell	 14.4%	 B Baker	 14.3%
11	 08	 Steely Girl	 55	 [	 3]	 J Overmeire	 14.4%	 M C Conners	 6.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KEMBLA GRANGE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 3	 Zelta

	 1	 Miss Uchitel
	 2	 Countyourblessings
	 7	 Kanoozi

9	 Notabadsmile	 1:25.11

Race Preview: Zelta First-up. Solid debut performance and sure to improve into this. Meeting easier 
opposition here. Back to provincial level. Can play a key role. Miss Uchitel Resuming. Placed in Mdn 
company at Bendigo first-up last campaign. Looks one of the main chances. Countyourblessings 
Wasn’t all that far away at Canterbury last outing. Back to provincial level. Strong claims. Kanoozi 
Resuming. Not out of this. Aethelflaed Trials: (2:0-0-0). Yet to place in trials. Watch betting.

RACE  5	 1:20 PM	 (A$300,000)	 Rosehill	 --   1500m
1	 169047	 Kirwan’s Lane	 59	 [	 4]	 Tom Sherry	 10.0%	 J O’Shea	 13.0%
2	 991870	 New Mandate	 58	 [	 1]	 J Moreira	 14.3%	 C Waller	 11.8%
3	 234215	 Cepheus	 57.5	 [	 2]	 N Rawiller	 19.1%	 M Dunn	 14.9%
4	 115006	 Magical Lagoon	 56	 [	 5]	 K McEvoy	 9.5%	 C Waller	 11.8%
5	 821400	 Cross Talk	 56	 [	 6]	 Ms R King	 8.5%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 21.4%
6	 580020	 Lion’s Roar	 55.5	 [	 9]	 D Lane	 18.5%	 J O’Shea	 13.0%
7	 915203	 Waterford	 54.5	 [	 8]	 T Schiller	 12.0%	 C Waller	 11.8%
8	 541310	 Commando Hunt	 53.5	 [	11]	 R Jones	 9.4%	 C Crockett	 13.5%
9	 540380	 Flying Crazy	 53	 [	 3]	 Zac Lloyd	 19.8%	 M,W & J Hawkes	 13.6%
10	 453034	 Williamsburg	 53	 [	 7]	 D Gibbons	 13.1%	 Ryan/Alexiou	 14.2%
11	 250503	 Byron Belle	 53	 [	10]	 Ms K O’Hara	 5.2%	 J G Sargent	 12.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 ROSEHILL 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 7	 Waterford

	 1	 Kirwan’s Lane
	 9	 Flying Crazy
	 2	 New Mandate

3	 Cepheus	 100%
7	 Waterford	 67%
5	 Cross Talk	 42%
10	Williamsburg	 22%
1	 Kirwan’s Lane	 19%

8	 Commando Hunt	 100%
7	 Waterford	 73%
11	Byron Belle	 67%
5	 Cross Talk	 50%
3	 Cepheus	 33%

1	 Kirwan’s Lane	 1:28.24
3	 Cepheus	 1:28.96
6	 Lion’s Roar	 1:28.96
11	Byron Belle	 1:29.16
7	 Waterford	 1:29.26

Race Preview: Waterford Right in the thick of it here first-up. Strips fitter. Loves this track/distance. 
Looks one of the main chances. Kirwan’s Lane Ran home respectably here first-up. Strips trimmer 
and goes well second-up. Consider. Flying Crazy Far from disgraced here first-up. Proven second-
up. Good draw. Knockout chance. New Mandate Fitter. Not out of this. Cepheus Battled on fairly at 
Eagle Farm last outing. Drawn well. Right in this.

RACE  6	 1:45 PM	 (A$42,000)	 Kembla Grange	 --   1400m
1	 423120	 The Englishman	 60	 [	 7]	 M Bell	 14.4%	 P & P Snowden	 11.5%
2	 414565	 Buillt	 58.5	 [	 5]	 L Magorrian	 10.9%	 C Waller	 11.8%
3	 376851	 Territory Express	 58.5	 [	 6]	 Ms E Hennessy	 3.7%	 P Niceforo	 3.0%
4	 070120	 Razors	 58	 [	 8]	 J Overmeire	 14.4%	 J Cummings	 20.3%
5	 941340	 Thornycroft	 58	 [	 9]	 J Penza	 10.0%	 C Waller	 11.8%
6	 1	 Don Stefano	 57.5	 [	 2]	 G Buckley	 9.2%	 C Waller	 11.8%
7	 836441	 Diamond Flyer	 56	 [	 1]	 Ms L Day	 8.7%	 P Murray	 8.1%
8	 631796	 Majeedis	 55	 [	 4]	 R Dolan	 11.3%	 J Thompson	 12.4%
9	 210868	 Notabadone	 55	 [	 3]	 A Morgan	 13.2%	 J & G Lee	 8.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KEMBLA GRANGE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 4	 Razors

	 6	 Don Stefano
	 2	 Buillt
	 1	 The Englishman

5	 Thornycroft	 100%
1	 The Englishman	 100%
7	 Diamond Flyer	 28%
2	 Buillt	 17%

9	 Notabadone	 56%
7	 Diamond Flyer	 44%
8	 Majeedis	 33%
3	 Territory Express	 33%
2	 Buillt	 21%

8	 Majeedis	 1:22.04
3	 Territory Express	 1:22.82
1	 The Englishman	 1:22.97
2	 Buillt	 1:23.23
7	 Diamond Flyer	 1:24.03

Race Preview: Razors Freshened. Rates highly. Don Stefano Freshened. Formerly with C R Isdale. 
Began career in fine style. Drawn well. Key player. Buillt Fair effort without threatening here first-up. 
Will only be fitter. Among the main chances. The Englishman First-up. Down in class. Back to provin-
cial level. Consider. Territory Express Ridden patiently and let down smartly to salute at Newcastle 
first-up. Strips fitter. Knockout chance.

RACE  7	 2:00 PM	 (A$1,000,000)	 Rosehill	 --   1400m
1	 130115	 Militarize	 56.5	 [	 2]	 J Moreira	 14.3%	 C Waller	 11.8%
2	 3211	 Shinzo	 56.5	 [	10]	 Ryan Moore	 37.2%	 C Waller	 11.8%
3	 112711	 Cylinder	 56.5	 [	 6]	 N Rawiller	 19.1%	 J Cummings	 20.3%
4	 4119	 King Colorado	 56.5	 [	 9]	 J R Collett	 12.4%	 Maher/Eustace	 17.8%
5	 424267	 Don Corleone	 56.5	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 P & P Snowden	 11.5%
6	 1118	 Libertad	 56.5	 [	 7]	 C Schofield	 11.8%	 A Neasham	 15.7%
7	 122	 Moravia	 56.5	 [	 4]	 T Schiller	 12.0%	 M Freedman	 20.1%
8	 32231	 Encap	 56.5	 [	 3]	 D Gibbons	 13.1%	 G Portelli	 9.1%
9	 210834	 Butch Cassidy	 56.5	 [	 8]	 R Maloney	 19.6%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 21.4%
10	 2613	 Nadal	 56.5	 [	13]	 Zac Lloyd	 19.8%	 Maher/Eustace	 17.8%
11	 233251	 Snapback	 56.5	 [	11]	 S Clipperton	 11.0%	 P & P Snowden	 11.5%
12	 3146	 General Salute	 56.5	 [	12]	 K McEvoy	 9.5%	 Ryan/Alexiou	 14.2%
13	 31611	 Charm Stone	 54.5	 [	 1]	 D Lane	 18.5%	 Price/Kent Jnr	 14.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 ROSEHILL 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
★	3	 Cylinder

	 2	 Shinzo
	 4	 King Colorado
	 8	 Encap

3	 Cylinder	 89%
2	 Shinzo	 78%
8	 Encap	 67%
7	 Moravia	 67%
6	 Libertad	 50%

8	 Encap	 100%
1	 Militarize	 100%
5	 Don Corleone	 67%
11	Snapback	 67%
4	 King Colorado	 50%

8	 Encap	 1:21.84
11	Snapback	 1:23.94
4	 King Colorado	 1:24.57
1	 Militarize	 1:26.52
5	 Don Corleone	 1:27.22

Race Preview: Shinzo First-up. Placed in G3 company at Rosehill first-up last campaign. Has raced 
well this track previously. Among the dangers. King Colorado Freshened. Fair effort without threaten-
ing at Randwick last start. In the mix. Cylinder Shooting for hat-trick. Game win from off the pace 
here at latest. Strips fitter third-up. Races well on this track. Rates highly. Encap Powered home for 
an impressive win here at latest. Decent alley. Keep safe. Charm Stone Honest customer. Impressive 
win at short odds at Moonee Valley at latest. Fitter for recent racing. Ready for this trip now. Can play 
a role.

RACE  8	 2:25 PM	 (A$42,000)	 Kembla Grange	 --   2000m
1	 234123	 Golden Passport	 59	 [	 6]	 J Overmeire	 14.4%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 21.4%
2	 088794	 Storm De Lune	 59	 [	11]	 Ms R Freeman	 7.6%	 Ms Poidevinlain	 7.3%
3	 746410	 Steel Blaze	 57.5	 [	 7]	 R Dolan	 11.3%	 B M Lazzarini	 5.4%
4	 588764	 Bella Tivaci	 57	 [	 8]	 L Magorrian	 10.9%	 C Waller	 11.8%
5	 734212	 Talento	 57	 [	 4]	 G Buckley	 9.2%	 P Murray	 8.1%
6	 086948	 Gilded Crown	 56.5	 [	12]	 K Latham	 13.9%	 Luke Musson	 11.8%
7	 806	 Monte Kahuna	 56.5	 [	 2]	 J Penza	 10.0%	 R & L Price	 9.4%
8	 63423	 Ten Downing Street	 56.5	 [	 5]	 A Morgan	 13.2%	 M Smith	 12.8%
9	 9844	 Under Achiever	 56.5	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 D R Mirfin	 13.4%
10	 07	 Hit ‘em Up	 55	 [	10]	 S Guymer	 11.3%	 Robert Quinn	 3.6%
11	 5333	 Medatsu	 55	 [	 1]	 M Bell	 14.4%	 C Waller	 11.8%
12	 532	 Tokyo Run	 55	 [	 3]	 --	 --%	 D R Mirfin	 13.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KEMBLA GRANGE 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 1	 Golden Passport

	 3	 Steel Blaze
	 11	Medatsu
	 8	 Ten Downing Street

12	Tokyo Run	 67%
3	 Steel Blaze	 50%
1	 Golden Passport	 50%
5	 Talento	 25%

6	 Gilded Crown	 33%
8	 Ten Downing Street	 33%
1	 Golden Passport	 33%

1	 Golden Passport	 2:02.64
8	 Ten Downing Street	2:03.52
4	 Bella Tivaci	 2:05.10
2	 Storm De Lune	 2:06.18
6	 Gilded Crown	 2:08.40

Race Preview: Golden Passport On pace but outgunned late at Hawkesbury last start. One of the 
major players. Steel Blaze Just battled home in stronger class at Rosehill last time out. Class drop 
helps. Ready for this trip now. Back to provincial level. Right in this. Medatsu Freshened. Previously 
trained by C R Isdale. Found line well to place at Ruakaka last outing. Up in distance now. In the mix. 
Ten Downing Street Ran on okay from midfield to place at Hawkesbury last time out. Among the 
dangers. Talento Let down strongly from back half to place at Moruya last start. Keep safe.

Disclaimer: While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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RACE  9	 2:40 PM	 (A$160,000)	 Rosehill	 --   1400m
1	 822630	 Steely	 61.5	 [	 8]	 --	 --%	 Ryan/Alexiou	 14.2%
2	 712209	 Maotai	 60	 [	12]	 R Maloney	 19.6%	 A Neasham	 15.7%
3	 612509	 Loch Eagle	 58	 [	 6]	 D Gibbons	 13.1%	 K Lees	 15.2%
4	 221500	 Marsabit	 57.5	 [	 2]	 J Ford	 8.2%	 D A Williams	 9.4%
5	 421229	 For Valour	 57	 [	13]	 T Clark	 14.9%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 21.4%
6	 321200	 High Court	 57	 [	10]	 R Jones	 9.4%	 R P Northam	 12.4%
7	 812312	 Journalism	 57	 [	 7]	 A Hyeronimus	 15.1%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 21.4%
8	 902162	 Vienna Princess	 56	 [	 3]	 J Moreira	 14.3%	 C Waller	 11.8%
9	 121412	 Chorlton Lane	 55.5	 [	 9]	 J R Collett	 12.4%	 Maher/Eustace	 17.8%
10	 585333	 Danish Prince	 53	 [	 1]	 K McEvoy	 9.5%	 M C Conners	 6.6%
11	 313212	 Pereille	 53	 [	11]	 Zac Lloyd	 19.8%	 J Cummings	 20.3%
12	 311166	 Toesonthenose	 52.5	 [	 4]	 Ms R King	 8.5%	 J G Sargent	 12.9%
13	 512295	 Kokoro	 52	 [	 5]	 T Schiller	 12.0%	 J O’Shea	 13.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 ROSEHILL 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 9	 Chorlton Lane

	 8	 Vienna Princess
	 11	Pereille
	 13	Kokoro

9	 Chorlton Lane	 67%
11	Pereille	 67%
13	Kokoro	 67%
8	 Vienna Princess	 50%
2	 Maotai	 39%

12	Toesonthenose	 83%
9	 Chorlton Lane	 83%
2	 Maotai	 83%
1	 Steely	 52%
3	 Loch Eagle	 47%

1	 Steely	 1:20.87
6	 High Court	 1:21.45
3	 Loch Eagle	 1:21.71
8	 Vienna Princess	 1:21.89
13	Kokoro	 1:22.15

Race Preview: Chorlton Lane Handy galloper. Worked home solidly to place at Caulfield last time 
out. Loves racing here. One of the major players. Vienna Princess Back from a let-up. Attacked line 
late to place at Randwick last outing. Drawn favourably. Must be considered. Pereille Finished well 
to place at Randwick last start. Has a light weight. Up in distance now. Consider. Kokoro Fair effort 
without threatening at Randwick-Kensington first-up. Fitter. Place appeal only. Steely Returning from 
let-up. Failed to quicken at Coffs Harbour last start. This trip suits. Place preferred.

RACE 10	 3:00 PM	 (A$45,000)	 Kembla Grange	 --   1200m
1	 	 Euromaster	 59	 [	 6]	 A Calder	 0.0%	 R T Leemon	 13.0%
2	 93	 Imran	 59	 [	 1]	 A Morgan	 13.2%	 S Kavanagh	 8.0%
3	 448555	 Incivility	 59	 [	 7]	 --	 --%	 J Coyle	 6.5%
4	 	 Outlander	 59	 [	13]	 S Guymer	 11.3%	 P & M Cave	 10.0%
5	 347546	 Separatist	 59	 [	15]	 --	 --%	 Blake Ryan	 5.4%
6	 46	 Wonder Missile	 59	 [	 5]	 Ms A Collett	 11.9%	 Ms K Waugh	 10.2%
7	 023327	 Narrative	 57	 [	12]	 R Dolan	 11.3%	 J Thompson	 12.4%
8	 032	 Tartana	 57	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 Ms T Bateup	 7.6%
9	 	 Gutenberg	 56.5	 [	 8]	 Ms J Taylor	 8.2%	 J Coyle	 6.5%
10	 	 It’sacircus	 56.5	 [	 4]	 K Latham	 13.9%	 M Freedman	 20.1%
11	 5	 Jinsoku	 56.5	 [	 9]	 Ms L Day	 8.7%	 Joseph Ible	 17.2%
12	 7	 Monte Braveheart	 56.5	 [	 3]	 J Penza	 10.0%	 R & L Price	 9.4%
13	 	 Armed Conflict	 55	 [	16]	 G Buckley	 9.2%	 R & W Freedman	 13.4%
14	 3	 Lulumon	 55	 [	17]	 --	 --%	 J Coyle	 6.5%
15	 04	 Skiesthelimit	 55	 [	11]	 J Overmeire	 14.4%	 D Pfieffer	 12.9%
16	 96	 Devilish Dancer	 57	 [	 2]	 J Stanley (2)	 12.4%	 R & L Price	 9.4%
17	 7	 Rocket Dutta	 56.5	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 P Murray	 8.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KEMBLA GRANGE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 2	 Imran

	 10	 It’sacircus
	 8	 Tartana
	 11	Jinsoku

7	 Narrative	 67%
5	 Separatist	 8%

7	 Narrative	 33%
5	 Separatist	 17%

5	 Separatist	 1:10.32
7	 Narrative	 1:11.66
3	 Incivility	 1:11.67
6	 Wonder Missile	 1:11.76
16	Devilish Dancer	 1:13.74

Race Preview: Imran Freshened. Failed to threaten in initial campaign but indicated improvement at 
first run back. Good draw. Take beating. It’sacircus Trials: (2:0-1-0). Has trialled well. Nice gate. Big 
watch. Tartana Finished solidly to place at Moruya first-up. Fitter. Knockout chance. Jinsoku More 
experienced following debut. Can play a role. Narrative Fair effort without threatening at Hawkesbury 
at latest. Not out of this.

RACE 11	 3:15 PM	 (A$160,000)	 Rosehill	 --   1100m
1	 542153	 Cavalier Charles	 63	 [	 2]	 Ms H Williams (3)	10.7%	 M Dale	 12.1%
2	 11111	 Mogo Magic	 60.5	 [	16]	 --	 --%	 Scott Collings	 16.7%
3	 602615	 Rocket Tiger	 60.5	 [	 7]	 --	 --%	 S Spackman	 14.1%
4	 273624	 Destination	 59.5	 [	18]	 --	 --%	 R Litt	 8.4%
5	 118214	 Sizzle Minizzle	 59.5	 [	 6]	 S Clipperton	 11.0%	 Brett Robb	 13.2%
6	 659242	 Tristate	 59	 [	 8]	 C Schofield	 11.8%	 A Cummings	 13.0%
7	 040058	 Rainbiel	 58.5	 [	11]	 T Schiller	 12.0%	 J Pride	 14.2%
8	 710209	 Portray	 58	 [	 4]	 Zac Lloyd	 19.8%	 J Cummings	 20.3%
9	 843154	 Rebel Shadow	 58	 [	20]	 A Hyeronimus	 15.1%	 G Portelli	 9.1%
10	 126382	 Mabel	 57.5	 [	17]	 K McEvoy	 9.5%	 T J Bartley	 10.6%
11	 700021	 Xtravagant Star	 57.5	 [	14]	 J R Collett	 12.4%	 Maher/Eustace	 17.8%
12	 926517	 Cecil Street Lad	 57.5	 [	15]	 R Jones	 9.4%	 Ms K Buchanan	 13.8%
13	 434835	 Ojai	 57	 [	 9]	 D Lane	 18.5%	 J Cummings	 20.3%
14	 327114	 Ezekeil	 57	 [	12]	 D Gibbons	 13.1%	 Ms C Morgan	 21.0%
15	 545387	 Mars Mission	 57	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 M,W & J Hawkes	 13.6%
16	 725246	 Xpresso	 56.5	 [	 1]	 Tom Sherry	 10.0%	 N Doyle	 17.7%
17	 263471	 Able Willie	 56.5	 [	 3]	 N Rawiller	 19.1%	 C Waller	 11.8%
18	 123012	 Lavish Empire	 56.5	 [	13]	 --	 --%	 P & P Snowden	 11.5%
19	 113146	 Kimberley Secrets	 54.5	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 N Olive	 10.5%
20	 721111	 Just In Reach	 56	 [	19]	 --	 --%	 Ms S Grills	 9.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 ROSEHILL 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 8	 Portray

	 13	Ojai
	 6	 Tristate
	 18	Lavish Empire

2	 Mogo Magic	 100%
11	Xtravagant Star	 100%
1	 Cavalier Charles	 83%
15	Mars Mission	 50%
4	 Destination	 33%

2	 Mogo Magic	 100%
11	Xtravagant Star	 100%
20	Just In Reach	 83%
18	Lavish Empire	 75%
19	Kimberley Secrets	 67%

14	Ezekeil	 1:01.58
13	Ojai	 1:02.52
16	Xpresso	 1:02.60
10	Mabel	 1:02.70
20	Just In Reach	 1:02.81

Race Preview: Portray Resuming. Has a good first up record. Drawn to effect. Among the dangers. 
Ojai Gave a good sight at Randwick first-up. Strips fitter. Can figure here. Tristate Freshened. Handy 
and boxed on fairly to fill the minors here at latest. Back in easier class. Suited over this distance. 
Take beating. Lavish Empire Let down well from back of the pack to place at Randwick-Kensington 
first-up. Fitter. Normally races well at this distance. In the mix. Xtravagant Star Freshened. Quick-
ened smartly to score here last start. In the mix.

RACE 12	 3:30 PM	 (A$160,000)	 Toowoomba	 --   1200m
1	 338907	 Holyfield	 59	 [	14]	 D Thornton	 11.1%	 A Neasham	 15.7%
2	 112122	 Yellow Brick	 58	 [	11]	 J Orman	 21.9%	 T & M Sears	 15.2%
3	 118619	 Bonaparte	 55.5	 [	 8]	 J Huxtable	 13.8%	 S Kendrick	 14.0%
4	 040152	 Roman Aureus	 54.5	 [	15]	 Ms G Cartwright	 11.8%	 B Wakefield	 11.1%
5	 070127	 Doctor Zous	 54	 [	 9]	 B Wheeler	 15.3%	 D Hansen	 9.8%
6	 058988	 Ranch Hand	 54	 [	 5]	 L Cassidy	 9.0%	 C Waller	 11.8%
7	 208831	 Noah ‘n’ A Deel	 54	 [	12]	 S Cormack	 10.6%	 L D Kelly	 15.9%
8	 411131	 Situation Room	 54	 [	10]	 A Jones	 14.5%	 T J Gollan	 19.9%
9	 257834	 Mass Destruction	 54	 [	 4]	 K W-Taylor	 9.4%	 T J Gollan	 19.9%
10	 506400	 Tears Of Love	 54	 [	 7]	 N Evans	 12.0%	 M Kropp	 9.9%
11	 028417	 Dalavin	 54	 [	 2]	 --	 --%	 Brett Robb	 13.2%
12	 541122	 All That Pizzazz	 54	 [	13]	 B Thompson	 15.3%	 T J Gollan	 19.9%
13	 112116	 Ned’s Gully	 54	 [	 3]	 Jaden Lloyd	 14.0%	 P J Wallace	 27.7%
14	 960978	 Sir Rocket	 54	 [	 1]	 A Mallyon	 16.6%	 A Campton	 18.4%
15	 613901	 Burnish Gold	 54	 [	16]	 --	 --%	 R G Lipp	 11.8%
16	 211326	 Our Magnus	 54	 [	 6]	 --	 --%	 C & K Geran	 16.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TOOWOOMBA 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 2	 Yellow Brick

	 8	 Situation Room
	 12	All That Pizzazz
	 4	 Roman Aureus

2	 Yellow Brick	 100%
4	 Roman Aureus	 100%
16	Our Magnus	 67%
15	Burnish Gold	 67%
13	Ned’s Gully	 50%

2	 Yellow Brick	 83%
12	All That Pizzazz	 67%
16	Our Magnus	 53%
5	 Doctor Zous	 50%
8	 Situation Room	 50%

1	 Holyfield	 1:07.74
5	 Doctor Zous	 1:08.64
8	 Situation Room	 1:08.68
14	Sir Rocket	 1:08.80
16	Our Magnus	 1:09.15

Race Preview: Yellow Brick First-up. Talented gelding. Boasts an impressive fresh record. Meeting 
easier opposition here. Hard to hold out. Situation Room Determined effort from handy position to 
win at Doomben last outing. Fitter for recent racing. Front-running. Suited over this distance. Not out 
of this. All That Pizzazz Found line well to place at Eagle Farm last start. Fitter for two runs back. 
Knockout chance. Roman Aureus Returning from let-up. Motored late to just miss at Eagle Farm at 
latest. Proven performer over this trip. Keep safe. Holyfield Resuming. Has a good first up record. 
Good draw. In the mix.

RACE 13	 4:00 PM	 (A$40,000)	 Belmont Park	 --   1400m
1	 011116	 Split Jete	 58.5	 [	 2]	 H Watson	 9.9%	 S Burton	 31.3%
2	 910309	 Greatness Awaits	 58	 [	 4]	 Ms J McNaught	 6.1%	 Mark Ford	 14.3%
3	 260581	 Sketta	 58	 [	 3]	 Taj Dyson (2)	 6.5%	 F Kersley	 7.9%
4	 14129	 Amber Glide	 57	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 10.1%	 R Price	 16.7%
5	 071612	 Abbou	 56	 [	 7]	 Madi Derrick (2)	 7.8%	 Mack Hall	 3.2%
6	 601575	 Captain Crocket	 56	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 22.3%	 G & A Williams	 22.3%
7	 756756	 Wakan Tanka	 56	 [	 1]	 S Parnham	 7.0%	 N Parnham	 10.7%
8	 724582	 Jedi Mind	 54.5	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 14.0%	 B Pope	 8.1%
9	 063073	 Rockon Tommy	 54.5	 [	 9]	 Michael Poy	 7.6%	 J A Popescu	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 BELMONT PARK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 6	 Captain Crocket

	 5	 Abbou
	 4	 Amber Glide
	 1	 Split Jete

4	 Amber Glide	 50%
1	 Split Jete	 40%
8	 Jedi Mind	 25%
9	 Rockon Tommy	 19%
3	 Sketta	 19%

4	 Amber Glide	 83%
5	 Abbou	 48%
1	 Split Jete	 33%
3	 Sketta	 20%
7	 Wakan Tanka	 19%

7	 Wakan Tanka	 1:23.18
4	 Amber Glide	 1:23.42
9	 Rockon Tommy	 1:23.84
5	 Abbou	 1:24.21
3	 Sketta	 1:24.29

Race Preview: Captain Crocket Gave good account here last time out. Looks one of the main 
chances. Abbou Freshened. On pace and boxed on to fill the minors at Northam last outing. 2kg 
claimer engaged. Major player. Amber Glide Far from disgraced here first-up. Will only be fitter. Has 
claims. Split Jete Battled on fairly here at latest. Fitter for recent racing. Has performed well on this 
track. Drawn well. In the mix. Jedi Mind Let down strongly from back half to place here last start. 
Generally gets back in races. Has had success at this track. Not out of this.

RACE 14	 4:15 PM	 (A$75,000)	 Toowoomba	 --   1200m
1	 824001	 Bugalugs	 62.5	 [	 5]	 D Mc Gillivray (3)	 12.6%	 J Downes	 7.7%
2	 418913	 Tintinwin	 59.5	 [	 9]	 S Cormack	 10.6%	 Donald Baker	 19.0%
3	 314767	 Hamlet Von Snitzel	 58.5	 [	 3]	 B Wheeler (3)	 15.3%	 R Heathcote	 13.4%
4	 528545	 Tramonto	 58.5	 [	 1]	 J G-Chester	 16.2%	 Jonny Field	 12.0%
5	 917718	 Roll Up	 58	 [	17]	 --	 --%	 K Schweida	 12.6%
6	 675107	 South Parade	 58	 [	21]	 --	 --%	 M A Currie	 18.4%
7	 410213	 Devastating	 57.5	 [	 2]	 --	 --%	 T J Gollan	 19.9%
8	 258786	 Five Oxford	 57.5	 [	10]	 T Marshall	 6.2%	 K Kemp	 9.8%
9	 181230	 Light Of Boom	 57.5	 [	18]	 K W-Taylor	 9.4%	 A Campton	 18.4%
10	 211326	 Our Magnus	 57.5	 [	 4]	 G Geran	 14.4%	 C & K Geran	 16.3%
11	 112652	 Pocket Full	 57.5	 [	 7]	 B Thompson	 15.3%	 S Kendrick	 14.0%
12	 730707	 Hidden Eyes	 57	 [	19]	 M Castle (3)	 6.9%	 Donald Baker	 19.0%
13	 641196	 Micro	 57	 [	 6]	 Leslie Tilley	 14.2%	 Dale Groves	 11.9%
14	 298209	 Maya Bay	 56.5	 [	 8]	 C Graham (2)	 9.4%	 T & M Sears	 15.2%
15	 173850	 Why We Drink	 56.5	 [	20]	 --	 --%	 Ms J Pritchard	 0.0%
16	 664774	 Kudu	 56	 [	13]	 D Thornton	 11.1%	 Jack Bruce	 14.5%
17	 347123	 Brocky	 56	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 L F Birchley	 11.6%
18	 633540	 Count The Coin	 56	 [	15]	 L Cassidy	 9.0%	 K Kemp	 9.8%
19	 775142	 Vetta Velocita	 56	 [	16]	 --	 --%	 S Kendrick	 14.0%
20	 673821	 Sensational Reward	 55.5	 [	11]	 J Molloy (3)	 16.5%	 L J Hatch	 13.7%
21	 725114	 Jimmy’s Dream	 55.5	 [	14]	 J Huxtable	 13.8%	 O’Dea/Hoysted	 18.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TOOWOOMBA 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 13	 Micro

	 7	 Devastating
	 1	 Bugalugs
	 20	Sensational Reward

13	Micro	 100%
1	 Bugalugs	 100%
6	 South Parade	 100%
14	Maya Bay	 81%
10	Our Magnus	 67%

21	Jimmy’s Dream	 63%
11	Pocket Full	 53%
10	Our Magnus	 53%
19	Vetta Velocita	 50%
13	Micro	 50%

4	 Tramonto	 1:08.70
1	 Bugalugs	 1:08.73
20	Sensational Reward	1:08.96
17	Brocky	 1:09.14
10	Our Magnus	 1:09.15

Race Preview: Micro Resuming. Consider. Devastating Freshened. Finished solidly to place at 
Doomben last time out. Normally races well at this distance. Decent alley. Rates highly. Bugalugs 
Veteran who retains zest for racing. Gritty on-pace victory here last start. 3kg claimer engaged. 
Expect will be prominent from the decent draw. Consider. Sensational Reward On a quick back-up. 
Commanding winner under 60kg at Dalby last start. Has a light weight. Leads/handy. One of the major 
players. Pocket Full Freshened. Ran on well to place at Doomben last outing. Not out of this.

RACE 15	 4:35 PM	 (A$80,000)	 Belmont Park	 --   1400m
1	 135231	 Valency	 60	 [	 1]	 B Gaerth (3)	 11.1%	 Ms R Lockwood	 8.7%
2	 500885	 Holy Ghost	 59	 [	 6]	 K Dhurun (1.5)	 7.8%	 N Parnham	 10.7%
3	 211337	 Feuding	 58	 [	 2]	 J Noske	 10.0%	 D Morton	 16.6%
4	 335717	 Seminole Brave	 58	 [	 7]	 S O’Donnell	 12.5%	 G Poletti	 20.0%
5	 212542	 Success Play	 58	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 14.8%	 N Parnham	 10.7%
6	 111135	 Changing Guard	 57.5	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 14.0%	 D Mcauliffe	 14.6%
7	 890686	 Zero Demerits	 55.5	 [	 3]	 J Whiting	 8.6%	 G A Crispin	 1.6%
8	 328348	 Blaiszen Cazah	 55	 [	 5]	 Ms L Staples	 10.9%	 Ms C Stelmach	 7.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 BELMONT PARK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Valency

	 6	 Changing Guard
	 5	 Success Play
	 3	 Feuding

1	 Valency	 53%
6	 Changing Guard	 30%
7	 Zero Demerits	 29%
5	 Success Play	 28%
4	 Seminole Brave	 22%

3	 Feuding	 43%
6	 Changing Guard	 33%
5	 Success Play	 24%
7	 Zero Demerits	 22%
1	 Valency	 20%

4	 Seminole Brave	 1:22.85
2	 Holy Ghost	 1:23.01
7	 Zero Demerits	 1:23.54
3	 Feuding	 1:23.93
5	 Success Play	 1:23.99

Race Preview: Valency Reeled them in easily to salute here last time out. Races well on this track. 
Decent alley. Rates highly. Changing Guard Just behind the placegetters here at latest. Excels on 
this course. Can play a key role. Success Play On a quick back-up. Prominent and showed plenty of 
fight here last time out. Loves this track/distance. Strong claims. Feuding Ran home respectably here 
last start. Well placed from the perfect draw. Each-way. Seminole Brave Coming off an average run 
here last outing. Loves racing here. Knockout chance.

RACE 16	 4:55 PM	 (A$30,000)	 Mt Magnet	 --   1800m
1	 412128	 Trisuem	 59.5	 [	 1]	 Ava Catarino (4)	 6.9%	 P Farrell	 13.6%
2	 538169	 War Class	 58	 [	 6]	 Z J-Porter (2)	 --%	 P R Bamford	 9.7%
3	 132695	 Lautre	 57	 [	 8]	 Ms S Altieri	 8.8%	 Ms C Godden	 8.4%
4	 742222	 Multinova Man	 57	 [	 4]	 Ms K Bennett	 6.6%	 R J Malpass	 5.8%
5	 288868	 Articulator	 56	 [	 9]	 B B-Edwards	 8.8%	 Glen Cortes	 14.1%
6	 894050	 Cinnamon Run	 56	 [	 2]	 M Morita	 1.9%	 G Murray	 0.0%
7	 554377	 Decoy Belle	 56	 [	 3]	 Ms J Valenti	 9.4%	 Ms C Godden	 8.4%
8	 753720	 So Schmick	 56	 [	 5]	 J P Morris	 6.3%	 Ms J Scott	 4.7%
9	 070709	 Yallingup Queen	 56	 [	 7]	 R Mahony (2)	 11.7%	 Tania Guy	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MT MAGNET 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 4	 Multinova Man

	 1	 Trisuem
	 5	 Articulator
	 3	 Lautre

1	 Trisuem	 67% 3	 Lautre	 78%
7	 Decoy Belle	 67%
5	 Articulator	 33%
1	 Trisuem	 17%

5	 Articulator	 1:48.45
1	 Trisuem	 1:48.72
3	 Lautre	 1:50.13
8	 So Schmick	 1:51.92
6	 Cinnamon Run	 1:52.34

Race Preview: Multinova Man On a quick back-up. Ready to win. Handy and boxed on fairly to fill 
the minors at Carnarvon at latest. Looks one of the main chances. Trisuem On a quick back-up. 
4kg claimer engaged. Up in distance now. Major player. Articulator Freshened. Previously trained 
by Colin Haddon. Ready for this trip now. In the mix. Lautre On a quick back-up. Suited over this 
distance. Among the dangers. So Schmick On a quick back-up. Backmarker. Keep safe.

Disclaimer: While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy,  
the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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第  1场	 12:10 PM	 (250,000澳元)	 					   玫瑰岗	 -- 2400公尺
1	 674600	艾勒格伦	Alegron	 59	 [	12]	 罗理雅	 19.1%	 甘敏斯	 20.3%
2	 224664	沙漠指标	Desert Icon	 58.5	 [	10]	 莫雅	 37.2%	 华礼纳	 11.8%
3	 139070	陆肯长官	Sir Lucan	 58.5	 [	 3]	 贝力斯	 9.0%	 活侯夫人	21.4%
4	 285858	光鲜亮丽	Fancy Man	 57.5	 [	 9]	 夏毅敦	 15.1%	 尼安宝	 15.7%
5	 028138	漫威英雄	True Marvel	 56	 [	 2]	 奥希娜	 5.2%	 施万辉	 12.8%
6	 370991	埃塔巴安	Athabascan	 55	 [	 6]	 薛汤姆	 10.0%	 奥诗	 13.0%
7	 317467	埃比尔	 Al Aabir	 54.5	 [	 5]	 莫雷拉	 14.3%	 华礼纳	 11.8%
8	 780000	南法国	 Southern France	 54.5	 [	11]	 吉迪伦	 13.1%	 施万辉	 12.8%
9	 009413	维罗纳	 Verona	 53	 [	 8]	 罗杰尔	 19.8%	 马汉雅	 17.8%
10	 624116	菲儿天使	Fay’s Angels	 53	 [	 1]	 欧文	 4.5%	 科欧文	 9.4%
11	 191280	外地景点	Outlandos	 53	 [	 7]	 金瑞秋	 8.5%	 石尔纯	 12.9%
12	 363233	混合甜心	Little Mix	 53	 [	 4]	 麦维凯	 9.5%	 尼安宝	 15.7%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

佳选 	 玫瑰岗 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 7	 埃比尔

	 9	 维罗纳

	 6	 埃塔巴安

	 2	 沙漠指标

7	埃比尔	 67%

9	维罗纳	 50%

2	沙漠指标	 33%

12	混合甜心	 33%

11	外地景点	 27%

9	维罗纳	 67%

7	埃比尔	 50%

6	埃塔巴安	 44%

11	外地景点	 42%

2	沙漠指标	 33%

11	外地景点	2:26.89

5	漫威英雄	2:27.80

6	埃塔巴安	2:29.09

9	维罗纳	 2:29.60

8	南法国	 2:29.62

赛事预览: 埃比尔 上役跑在中列，今返有不俗战绩的玫瑰岗跑道，赢面大。 维罗纳 上赛于 2400m

路程末段走势强劲并争得季军，今具有一定的机会。 埃塔巴安 上役夺标其佳态仍持，可连续过

关。 沙漠指标 上赛表现不俗并仅以 1.50 马位在 纽卡塞 的 2300m路程落败，今能有所进展。 混合
甜心 近来表现不俗，尤其上役于 2000 路程争得季军，值得考虑。

第  2场	 12:30 PM	 (45,000澳元)	 					   肯伯拉	 -- 1200公尺
1	 293030	圣心	 Divine Breath	 61.5	 [	 1]	 陆艾米(2)	 9.9%	 特里莎	 7.6%
2	 067949	纽约城市	Big Apple	 61	 [	 6]	 戴露丝	 8.7%	 约瑟	 17.2%
3	 142235	队友加油	C’mon Mate	 59	 [	 7]	 洛裴尔(3)	 11.5%	 麦康为	 4.8%
4	 128413	主轴箱	 Headstock	 58.5	 [	 9]	 拉丹	 13.9%	 普赖斯	 9.4%
5	 343431	拉古纳	 Lalaguna	 58	 [	 4]	 詹宁斯	 14.9%	 多伊乐	 17.7%
6	 514133	缇坦之星	Titan Star	 56.5	 [	 8]	 史坦利(2)	 12.4%	 麦格斯	 16.9%
7	 236932	霖圭尼	 Linguee	 55.5	 [	 2]	 库莱特	 11.9%	 韦洁雯	 10.2%
8	 229103	尤诺希望	Hope Uno	 55	 [	 3]	 杰泰勒	 8.2%	 特里莎	 7.6%
9	 559346	马丽斯卡	Maresca	 55	 [	 5]	 贝密哲	 14.4%	 凯力帕克	 7.8%
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佳选 	 肯伯拉 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 2	 纽约城市

	 3	 队友加油

	 5	 拉古纳

	 7	 霖圭尼

7	霖圭尼	 67%

3	队友加油	 57%

1	圣心	 43%

4	主轴箱	 29%

8	尤诺希望	 17%

3	队友加油	 60%

4	主轴箱	 46%

2	纽约城市	 38%

8	尤诺希望	 36%

5	拉古纳	 33%

8	尤诺希望	1:08.86

1	圣心	 1:09.35

4	主轴箱	 1:09.93

3	队友加油	1:09.96

9	马丽斯卡	1:10.08

赛事预览: 纽约城市 休憩前列名第 3 ，当时一共有 7 参赛马匹，留意彩池动向。 队友加油 近来表

现皆相当优异，可继续在报佳绩。 拉古纳 上役夺标其佳态仍持，今能再下一城。 霖圭尼 上役于 

1100m路程在 霍斯布里争得亚军时的表现悦目，有望旗开得胜。 圣心 今排位佳并配可减磅的见习

骑师，能有所进展。

第  3场	 12:45 PM	 (400,000澳元)	 					   玫瑰岗	 -- 1400公尺
1	 321605	阿缇舒	 Atishu	 58	 [	 8]	 莫雷拉	 14.3%	 华礼纳	 11.8%
2	 061172	埃皮纳	 Espiona	 58	 [	 3]	 罗理雅	 19.1%	 华礼纳	 11.8%
3	 141964	周氏幽默	Zougotcha	 58	 [	 5]	 莫雅	 37.2%	 华礼纳	 11.8%
4	 817830	她很好	 Sheeza Belter	 58	 [	 7]	 史高菲	 11.8%	 尼安宝	 15.7%
5	 275741	香蕉女王	Banana Queen	 55	 [	 4]	 麦维凯	 9.5%	 亚利欧	 14.2%
6	 413353	超级秘密	More Secrets	 54	 [	 6]	 泰史乐	 12.0%	 贺嘉时	 13.6%
7	 820200	靓丽可人	So Dazzling	 54	 [	 2]	 高力德	 12.4%	 石尔纯	 12.9%
8	 548314	钻石商家	Diamond Dealer	 54	 [	 1]	 金瑞秋	 8.5%	 白敬雅	 14.3%
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佳选 	 玫瑰岗 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 2	 埃皮纳

	 1	 阿缇舒

	 3	 周氏幽默

	 4	 她很好

8	钻石商家	 67%

4	她很好	 67%

3	周氏幽默	 50%

5	香蕉女王	 50%

2	埃皮纳	 33%

1	阿缇舒	 67%

6	超级秘密	 67%

2	埃皮纳	 56%

4	她很好	 50%

3	周氏幽默	 50%

1	阿缇舒	 1:22.30

5	香蕉女王	1:22.31

4	她很好	 1:22.87

3	周氏幽默	1:22.90

2	埃皮纳	 1:22.96

赛事预览: 埃皮纳 上役于 1200m路程在 玫瑰岗争得亚军时的表现悦目，今可脱颖而出。 阿缇舒 增

至更合适的 1400m路程，处境更为有利，可击败一切。 周氏幽默 上赛列名第 4时以 2.10 马位落

败，今可争得一席之位。 她很好 在试跑胜出时的表现相当悦目，今初次亮相可上演好戏。 钻石商
家 上役跑在中列，今返有不俗战绩的玫瑰岗跑道，随时可胜。

第  4场	 1:05 PM	 (42,000澳元)	 					   肯伯拉	 -- 1400公尺
1	 266	乌奇泰尔	Miss Uchitel	 59	 [	10]	 詹宁斯	 14.9%	 贺嘉时	 13.6%
2	 24	上帝保佑	Countyourblessings	 57.5	 [	 7]	 库莱特	 11.9%	 奥诗	 13.0%
3	 4	泽塔	 Zelta	 57.5	 [	 1]	 陆艾米(2)	 9.9%	 活侯夫人	21.4%
4	 	安特法雷	Aethelflaed	 56.5	 [	 8]	 艾默根	 13.2%	 施万辉	 12.8%
5	 	光亮传奇	Bright Legend	 56.5	 [	 4]	 史坦利(2)	 12.4%	 布烈治	 14.9%
6	 	金巴利酒	Campari Spritz	 56.5	 [	 9]	 凯默	 11.3%	 麦康为	 4.8%
7	 865	卡诺滋	 Kanoozi	 56	 [	 2]	 迪安娜	 14.3%	 邝马克	 6.6%
8	 88	概述	 Overview	 56	 [	 5]	 马高林	 10.9%	 华礼纳	 11.8%
9	 564699	笑容可掬	Notabadsmile	 55.5	 [	 6]	 道能	 11.3%	 李俊文	 8.8%
10	 9	富贵夫人	Lady Of Abundance	 55	 [	11]	 贝密哲	 14.4%	 白敬雅	 14.3%
11	 08	钢女子	 Steely Girl	 55	 [	 3]	 奥梅尔	 14.4%	 邝马克	 6.6%
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佳选 	 肯伯拉 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 3	 泽塔

	 1	 乌奇泰尔

	 2	 上帝保佑

	 7	 卡诺滋

9	笑容可掬	1:25.11

赛事预览: 泽塔 近来试跑表现仅一般，临场彩池乃指路明灯。 乌奇泰尔 近来试跑表现相当可取，

今能有显著的进步。 上帝保佑 上役在强旅场合以 3.50 马位在 坎特贝拉跑道落败并争得殿军，今

能有所进步。 卡诺滋 休憩 161 日后今复出作战，值得加以关注。 安特法雷 尚未参赛的雌马，其

父乃 Saxon Warrior (JPN)，值得期待。

第  5场	 1:20 PM	 (300,000澳元)	 					   玫瑰岗	 -- 1500公尺
1	 169047	克万道	 Kirwan’s Lane	 59	 [	 4]	 薛汤姆	 10.0%	 奥诗	 13.0%
2	 991870	新命令	 New Mandate	 58	 [	 1]	 莫雷拉	 14.3%	 华礼纳	 11.8%
3	 234215	塞非斯	 Cepheus	 57.5	 [	 2]	 罗理雅	 19.1%	 邓礼	 14.9%
4	 115006	魔法池	 Magical Lagoon	 56	 [	 5]	 麦维凯	 9.5%	 华礼纳	 11.8%
5	 821400	克思论谈	Cross Talk	 56	 [	 6]	 金瑞秋	 8.5%	 活侯夫人	21.4%
6	 580020	狮子之王	Lion’s Roar	 55.5	 [	 9]	 连达文	 18.5%	 奥诗	 13.0%
7	 915203	水弗	 Waterford	 54.5	 [	 8]	 泰史乐	 12.0%	 华礼纳	 11.8%
8	 541310	冲锋队	 Commando Hunt	 53.5	 [	11]	 利琼斯	 9.4%	 克劳特	 13.5%
9	 540380	疯狂飞人	Flying Crazy	 53	 [	 3]	 罗杰尔	 19.8%	 贺嘉时	 13.6%
10	 453034	威厉豹	 Williamsburg	 53	 [	 7]	 吉迪伦	 13.1%	 亚利欧	 14.2%
11	 250503	白朗佳人	Byron Belle	 53	 [	10]	 奥希娜	 5.2%	 石尔纯	 12.9%
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佳选 	 玫瑰岗 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 7	 水弗

	 1	 克万道

	 9	 疯狂飞人

	 2	 新命令

3	塞非斯	 100%

7	水弗	 67%

5	克思论谈	 42%

10	威厉豹	 22%

1	克万道	 19%

8	冲锋队	 100%

7	水弗	 73%

11	白朗佳人	 67%

5	克思论谈	 50%

3	塞非斯	 33%

1	克万道	 1:28.24

3	塞非斯	 1:28.96

6	狮子之王	1:28.96

11	白朗佳人	1:29.16

7	水弗	 1:29.26

赛事预览: 水弗 1500m 路程专家，今处境有利，能有一番大作为。 克万道 上赛表现不俗并仅以 

2.90 马位在 玫瑰岗 的 1300m路程落败，今能有所进展。 疯狂飞人 上役走势相当不俗，今能有所

进步，留意彩池动向。 新命令 上赛以 4.90 马位于 1400m路程落败，今可扭转局势。 塞非斯 今在 

玫瑰岗 作战将能有所进步，值得期待。

第  6场	 1:45 PM	 (42,000澳元)	 					   肯伯拉	 -- 1400公尺
1	 423120	英国绅士	The Englishman	 60	 [	 7]	 贝密哲	 14.4%	 施诺敦	 11.5%
2	 414565	建筑之家	Buillt	 58.5	 [	 5]	 马高林	 10.9%	 华礼纳	 11.8%
3	 376851	我的帝国	Territory Express	 58.5	 [	 6]	 埃伦西	 3.7%	 尼佛罗	 3.0%
4	 070120	剃刀	 Razors	 58	 [	 8]	 奥梅尔	 14.4%	 甘敏斯	 20.3%
5	 941340	花刺	 Thornycroft	 58	 [	 9]	 彭沙	 10.0%	 华礼纳	 11.8%
6	 1	唐斯凡诺	Don Stefano	 57.5	 [	 2]	 毕高利	 9.2%	 华礼纳	 11.8%
7	 836441	钻石飞人	Diamond Flyer	 56	 [	 1]	 戴露丝	 8.7%	 梅保罗	 8.1%
8	 631796	玛捷迪斯	Majeedis	 55	 [	 4]	 道能	 11.3%	 汤培信	 12.4%
9	 210868	善爱	 Notabadone	 55	 [	 3]	 艾默根	 13.2%	 李俊文	 8.8%
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佳选 	 肯伯拉 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 4	 剃刀

	 6	 唐斯凡诺

	 2	 建筑之家

	 1	 英国绅士

5	花刺	 100%

1	英国绅士	 100%

7	钻石飞人	 28%

2	建筑之家	 17%

9	善爱	 56%

7	钻石飞人	 44%

8	玛捷迪斯	 33%

3	我的帝国	 33%

2	建筑之家	 21%

8	玛捷迪斯	1:22.04

3	我的帝国	1:22.82

1	英国绅士	1:22.97

2	建筑之家	1:23.23

7	钻石飞人	1:24.03

赛事预览: 剃刀 正处于佳状，今能一放到底。 唐斯凡诺 上役初次亮相时以 1.00马位获胜，其状态

正佳，此驹有一定的机会。 建筑之家 上赛列名第 5时表现并不理想，当时的场合有 8 参赛者，结

果以 3.90 马位于 1400m路程落败，须有所进步。 英国绅士 上役跑在中列，今返有不俗战绩的肯

伯拉跑道，能有佳绩。 我的帝国 上役夺标其佳态仍持，不得不防。

第  7场	 2:00 PM	 (1,000,000澳元)	 					   玫瑰岗	 -- 1400公尺
1	 130115	兵营训练	Militarize	 56.5	 [	 2]	 莫雷拉	 14.3%	 华礼纳	 11.8%
2	 3211	新三	 Shinzo	 56.5	 [	10]	 莫雅	 37.2%	 华礼纳	 11.8%
3	 112711	园柱	 Cylinder	 56.5	 [	 6]	 罗理雅	 19.1%	 甘敏斯	 20.3%
4	 4119	科州之王	King Colorado	 56.5	 [	 9]	 高力德	 12.4%	 马汉雅	 17.8%
5	 424267	科里欧	 Don Corleone	 56.5	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 施诺敦	 11.5%
6	 1118	利贝塔德	Libertad	 56.5	 [	 7]	 史高菲	 11.8%	 尼安宝	 15.7%
7	 122	莫拉维亚	Moravia	 56.5	 [	 4]	 泰史乐	 12.0%	 麦菲文	 20.1%
8	 32231	封装	 Encap	 56.5	 [	 3]	 吉迪伦	 13.1%	 鲍泰利	 9.1%
9	 210834	卡西迪	 Butch Cassidy	 56.5	 [	 8]	 莫隆利	 19.6%	 活侯夫人	21.4%
10	 2613	纳达尔	 Nadal	 56.5	 [	13]	 罗杰尔	 19.8%	 马汉雅	 17.8%
11	 233251	回弹	 Snapback	 56.5	 [	11]	 祈普敦	 11.0%	 施诺敦	 11.5%
12	 3146	致意	 General Salute	 56.5	 [	12]	 麦维凯	 9.5%	 亚利欧	 14.2%
13	 31611	爱情石	 Charm Stone	 54.5	 [	 1]	 连达文	 18.5%	 肯特尔	 14.5%
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佳选 	 玫瑰岗 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
★	3	 园柱

	 2	 新三

	 4	 科州之王

	 8	 封装

3	园柱	 89%

2	新三	 78%

8	封装	 67%

7	莫拉维亚	 67%

6	利贝塔德	 50%

8	封装	 100%

1	兵营训练	 100%

5	科里欧	 67%

11	回弹	 67%

4	科州之王	 50%

8	封装	 1:21.84

11	回弹	 1:23.94

4	科州之王	1:24.57

1	兵营训练	1:26.52

5	科里欧	 1:27.22

赛事预览: 园柱 近来两仗皆连续过关，正处巅峰状态，可上演帽子戏。 新三 近来两仗皆获胜，今

可连过三关。 科州之王 在试跑胜出时的表现相当悦目，今初次亮相可上演好戏。 封装 上役时表现

优异，擅长于此地同程作战，再胜不奇。 爱情石 近来连续过关，其状态正佳今可上演帽子戏。

第  8场	 2:25 PM	 (42,000澳元)	 					   肯伯拉	 -- 2000公尺
1	 234123	金色护照	Golden Passport	 59	 [	 6]	 奥梅尔	 14.4%	 活侯夫人	21.4%
2	 088794	陆尼风暴	Storm De Lune	 59	 [	11]	 费曼	 7.6%	 宝德文	 7.3%
3	 746410	钢铁火焰	Steel Blaze	 57.5	 [	 7]	 道能	 11.3%	 拉嘉尼	 5.4%
4	 588764	贝拉缇慈	Bella Tivaci	 57	 [	 8]	 马高林	 10.9%	 华礼纳	 11.8%
5	 734212	才华新秀	Talento	 57	 [	 4]	 毕高利	 9.2%	 梅保罗	 8.1%
6	 086948	镀金皇冠	Gilded Crown	 56.5	 [	12]	 拉丹	 13.9%	 穆鲁克	 11.8%
7	 806	卡胡纳山	Monte Kahuna	 56.5	 [	 2]	 彭沙	 10.0%	 普赖斯	 9.4%
8	 63423	唐宁大道	Ten Downing Street	 56.5	 [	 5]	 艾默根	 13.2%	 施万辉	 12.8%
9	 9844	初试啼声	Under Achiever	 56.5	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 默芬	 13.4%
10	 07	人气组合	Hit ‘em Up	 55	 [	10]	 凯默	 11.3%	 罗圭特	 3.6%
11	 5333	梅达特苏	Medatsu	 55	 [	 1]	 贝密哲	 14.4%	 华礼纳	 11.8%
12	 532	东京任务	Tokyo Run	 55	 [	 3]	 --	 --%	 默芬	 13.4%
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佳选 	 肯伯拉 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 1	 金色护照

	 3	 钢铁火焰

	 11	梅达特苏

	 8	 唐宁大道

12	东京任务	 67%

3	钢铁火焰	 50%

1	金色护照	 50%

5	才华新秀	 25%

6	镀金皇冠	 33%

8	唐宁大道	 33%

1	金色护照	 33%

1	金色护照	2:02.64

8	唐宁大道	2:03.52

4	贝拉缇慈	2:05.10

2	陆尼风暴	2:06.18

6	镀金皇冠	2:08.40

赛事预览: 金色护照 近来表现皆相当优异，可继续在报佳绩。 钢铁火焰 上赛列名第 13时出战于 

1400m路程的 玫瑰岗跑道，今能捎来佳音。 梅达特苏 近来表现不俗，尤其上役于 1200m路程争得

季军，今可取得好成绩。 唐宁大道 上赛于 2000m路程末段走势强劲并争得季军，能有作为。 才华
新秀 上役表现惹人好感，以 0.50 马位落败并争得亚军，当时出战 1660m，足以构成威胁。

顶级澳洲赛事
玫瑰岗/ 肯伯拉/ 图温堡/ 贝蒙/ 马格尼特山
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第  9场	 2:40 PM	 (160,000澳元)	 					   玫瑰岗	 -- 1400公尺
1	 822630	钢力	 Steely	 61.5	 [	 8]	 --	 --%	 亚利欧	 14.2%
2	 712209	茅台	 Maotai	 60	 [	12]	 莫隆利	 19.6%	 尼安宝	 15.7%
3	 612509	罗贺飞鹰	Loch Eagle	 58	 [	 6]	 吉迪伦	 13.1%	 李善	 15.2%
4	 221500	火星小子	Marsabit	 57.5	 [	 2]	 福达	 8.2%	 威廉斯	 9.4%
5	 421229	表扬英勇	For Valour	 57	 [	13]	 郭立基	 14.9%	 活侯夫人	21.4%
6	 321200	高等法院	High Court	 57	 [	10]	 利琼斯	 9.4%	 罗诺汉	 12.4%
7	 812312	新闻业	 Journalism	 57	 [	 7]	 夏毅敦	 15.1%	 活侯夫人	21.4%
8	 902162	维纳公主	Vienna Princess	 56	 [	 3]	 莫雷拉	 14.3%	 华礼纳	 11.8%
9	 121412	查敦大道	Chorlton Lane	 55.5	 [	 9]	 高力德	 12.4%	 马汉雅	 17.8%
10	 585333	丹麦王子	Danish Prince	 53	 [	 1]	 麦维凯	 9.5%	 邝马克	 6.6%
11	 313212	佩蕾乐	 Pereille	 53	 [	11]	 罗杰尔	 19.8%	 甘敏斯	 20.3%
12	 311166	瑜伽大师	Toesonthenose	 52.5	 [	 4]	 金瑞秋	 8.5%	 石尔纯	 12.9%
13	 512295	可可罗	 Kokoro	 52	 [	 5]	 泰史乐	 12.0%	 奥诗	 13.0%
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佳选 	 玫瑰岗 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 9	 查敦大道

	 8	 维纳公主

	 11	佩蕾乐

	 13	可可罗

9	查敦大道	 67%

11	佩蕾乐	 67%

13	可可罗	 67%

8	维纳公主	 50%

2	茅台	 39%

12	瑜伽大师	 83%

9	查敦大道	 83%

2	茅台	 83%

1	钢力	 52%

3	罗贺飞鹰	 47%

1	钢力	 1:20.87

6	高等法院	1:21.45

3	罗贺飞鹰	1:21.71

8	维纳公主	1:21.89

13	可可罗	 1:22.15

赛事预览: 查敦大道 1400m 路程专家，今处境有利，乃大热门之一。 维纳公主 近来试跑表现仅一

般，临场彩池乃指路明灯。 佩蕾乐 表现一向非常稳健，三甲难脱。 可可罗 上役跑在中列，今返有

不俗战绩的玫瑰岗跑道，能有佳绩。 钢力 于此程有最佳时速记录，有望争得一席之位。

第 10场	 3:00 PM	 (45,000澳元)	 					   肯伯拉	 -- 1200公尺
1	 	欧洲大师	Euromaster	 59	 [	 6]	 卡尔德	 0.0%	 李蒙	 13.0%
2	 93	伊姆岚	 Imran	 59	 [	 1]	 艾默根	 13.2%	 卡森姆	 8.0%
3	 448555	鲁莽小子	 Incivility	 59	 [	 7]	 --	 --%	 高莱	 6.5%
4	 	奥兰德	 Outlander	 59	 [	13]	 凯默	 11.3%	 卡微	 10.0%
5	 347546	分裂主义	Separatist	 59	 [	15]	 --	 --%	 布厉恩	 5.4%
6	 46	神奇子弹	Wonder Missile	 59	 [	 5]	 库莱特	 11.9%	 韦洁雯	 10.2%
7	 023327	叙述	 Narrative	 57	 [	12]	 道能	 11.3%	 汤培信	 12.4%
8	 032	塔尔那	 Tartana	 57	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 特里莎	 7.6%
9	 	古登堡	 Gutenberg	 56.5	 [	 8]	 杰泰勒	 8.2%	 高莱	 6.5%
10	 	马戏团	 It’sacircus	 56.5	 [	 4]	 拉丹	 13.9%	 麦菲文	 20.1%
11	 5	津索库	 Jinsoku	 56.5	 [	 9]	 戴露丝	 8.7%	 约瑟	 17.2%
12	 7	蒙特勇者	Monte Braveheart	 56.5	 [	 3]	 彭沙	 10.0%	 普赖斯	 9.4%
13	 	武器合约	Armed Conflict	 55	 [	16]	 毕高利	 9.2%	 弗德曼	 13.4%
14	 3	露露蒙	 Lulumon	 55	 [	17]	 --	 --%	 高莱	 6.5%
15	 04	世界之大	Skiesthelimit	 55	 [	11]	 奥梅尔	 14.4%	 冯大伟	 12.9%
16	 96	恶魔舞者	Devilish Dancer	 57	 [	 2]	 史坦利(2)	 12.4%	 普赖斯	 9.4%
17	 7	杜塔火箭	Rocket Dutta	 56.5	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 梅保罗	 8.1%
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佳选 	 肯伯拉 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 2	 伊姆岚

	 10	马戏团

	 8	 塔尔那

	 11	津索库

7	叙述	 67%

5	分裂主义	 8%

7	叙述	 33%

5	分裂主义	 17%

5	分裂主义	1:10.32

7	叙述	 1:11.66

3	鲁莽小子	1:11.67

6	神奇子弹	1:11.76

16	恶魔舞者	1:13.74

赛事预览: 伊姆岚 状态可取，今能占排位优势夺魁。 马戏团 近来试跑表现相当可取，今能有显

著的进步。 塔尔那 上役仅以 1.30 马位在 摩里亚 的 930m 落败，可力争到底。 津索库 上役于

1000m路程在新鲜感下列名第 5，今状态应更佳，能有一定的进步。 叙述 今返一向有优异战绩的

肯伯拉作战，不容忽视。

第 11场	 3:15 PM	 (160,000澳元)	 					   玫瑰岗	 -- 1100公尺
1	 542153	查斯王者	Cavalier Charles	 63	 [	 2]	 韦哈娜(3)	 10.7%	 戴文辉	 12.1%
2	 11111	摩戈魔术	Mogo Magic	 60.5	 [	16]	 --	 --%	 高林斯	 16.7%
3	 602615	火箭虎	 Rocket Tiger	 60.5	 [	 7]	 --	 --%	 帕克曼	 14.1%
4	 273624	终点	 Destination	 59.5	 [	18]	 --	 --%	 利威卓	 8.4%
5	 118214	喜乐安康	Sizzle Minizzle	 59.5	 [	 6]	 祈普敦	 11.0%	 洛比	 13.2%
6	 659242	特里小镇	Tristate	 59	 [	 8]	 史高菲	 11.8%	 甘宁斯	 13.0%
7	 040058	雨宝贝	 Rainbiel	 58.5	 [	11]	 泰史乐	 12.0%	 彭达	 14.2%
8	 710209	描绘	 Portray	 58	 [	 4]	 罗杰尔	 19.8%	 甘敏斯	 20.3%
9	 843154	叛徒影子	Rebel Shadow	 58	 [	20]	 夏毅敦	 15.1%	 鲍泰利	 9.1%
10	 126382	梅宝	 Mabel	 57.5	 [	17]	 麦维凯	 9.5%	 柏翠茜	 10.6%
11	 700021	华丽明星	Xtravagant Star	 57.5	 [	14]	 高力德	 12.4%	 马汉雅	 17.8%
12	 926517	塞西尔街	Cecil Street Lad	 57.5	 [	15]	 利琼斯	 9.4%	 布坎南	 13.8%
13	 434835	欧嘉	 Ojai	 57	 [	 9]	 连达文	 18.5%	 甘敏斯	 20.3%
14	 327114	艾克勒	 Ezekeil	 57	 [	12]	 吉迪伦	 13.1%	 摩尔根	 21.0%
15	 545387	火星任务	Mars Mission	 57	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 贺嘉时	 13.6%
16	 725246	特色咖啡	Xpresso	 56.5	 [	 1]	 薛汤姆	 10.0%	 多伊乐	 17.7%
17	 263471	威利超人	Able Willie	 56.5	 [	 3]	 罗理雅	 19.1%	 华礼纳	 11.8%
18	 123012	豪华帝国	Lavish Empire	 56.5	 [	13]	 --	 --%	 施诺敦	 11.5%
19	 113146	金妮秘密	Kimberley Secrets	 54.5	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 岳礼富	 10.5%
20	 721111	触手可及	 Just In Reach	 56	 [	19]	 --	 --%	 基尔斯	 9.1%
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佳选 	 玫瑰岗 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
	 8	 描绘

	 13	欧嘉

	 6	 特里小镇

	 18	豪华帝国

2	摩戈魔术	 100%

11	华丽明星	 100%

1	查斯王者	 83%

15	火星任务	 50%

4	终点	 33%

2	摩戈魔术	 100%

11	华丽明星	 100%

20	触手可及	 83%

18	豪华帝国	 75%

19	金妮秘密	 67%

14	艾克勒	 1:01.58

13	欧嘉	 1:02.52

16	特色咖啡	1:02.60

10	梅宝	 1:02.70

20	触手可及	1:02.81

赛事预览: 描绘 状态返勇，今能问鼎天下。 欧嘉 上赛输得不远，列名第 5时仅以 1.50 马位落败，

今可力拼到底。 特里小镇 上役仅以 2.30 马位在 玫瑰岗 的 1200m 落败，随时能突围而出。 豪华
帝国 缩短至 1100m路程，上役列名第 2/11的 兰域，今赛程合适，能有佳绩。 华丽明星 上役时表

现优异，擅长于此地同程作战，再胜不奇。

第 12场	 3:30 PM	 (160,000澳元)	 					   图温堡	 -- 1200公尺
1	 338907	霍利场	 Holyfield	 59	 [	14]	 方达明	 11.1%	 尼安宝	 15.7%
2	 112122	黄砖	 Yellow Brick	 58	 [	11]	 奥曼	 21.9%	 希尔斯	 15.2%
3	 118619	波纳帕特	Bonaparte	 55.5	 [	 8]	 贺德宝	 13.8%	 简定基	 14.0%
4	 040152	罗马飞驹	Roman Aureus	 54.5	 [	15]	 乔治娜	 11.8%	 韦克菲	 11.1%
5	 070127	佐思医生	Doctor Zous	 54	 [	 9]	 威乐尔	 15.3%	 达汉森	 9.8%
6	 058988	牧场地点	Ranch Hand	 54	 [	 5]	 贾善达	 9.0%	 华礼纳	 11.8%
7	 208831	诺亚德勒	Noah ‘n’ A Deel	 54	 [	12]	 科马克	 10.6%	 莱斯	 15.9%
8	 411131	情况室	 Situation Room	 54	 [	10]	 安琼斯	 14.5%	 高亮能	 19.9%
9	 257834	人群广场	Mass Destruction	 54	 [	 4]	 凯维森	 9.4%	 高亮能	 19.9%
10	 506400	爱之泪	 Tears Of Love	 54	 [	 7]	 伊凡	 12.0%	 克罗布	 9.9%
11	 028417	达拉文	 Dalavin	 54	 [	 2]	 --	 --%	 洛比	 13.2%
12	 541122	美味披萨	All That Pizzazz	 54	 [	13]	 汤普生	 15.3%	 高亮能	 19.9%
13	 112116	尼德古利	Ned’s Gully	 54	 [	 3]	 嘉洛德	 14.0%	 保莱士	 27.7%
14	 960978	火箭先生	Sir Rocket	 54	 [	 1]	 莫立严	 16.6%	 康普顿	 18.4%
15	 613901	金光四座	Burnish Gold	 54	 [	16]	 --	 --%	 雷利普	 11.8%
16	 211326	马格纳思	Our Magnus	 54	 [	 6]	 --	 --%	 柯格兰	 16.3%
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佳选 	 图温堡 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 2	 黄砖

	 8	 情况室

	 12	美味披萨

	 4	 罗马飞驹

2	黄砖	 100%

4	罗马飞驹	 100%

16	马格纳思	 67%

15	金光四座	 67%

13	尼德古利	 50%

2	黄砖	 83%

12	美味披萨	 67%

16	马格纳思	 53%

5	佐思医生	 50%

8	情况室	 50%

1	霍利场	 1:07.74

5	佐思医生	1:08.64

8	情况室	 1:08.68

14	火箭先生	1:08.80

16	马格纳思	1:09.15

赛事预览: 黄砖 上役赢得出色，乃此地及1200m赛程专家，难以被击败。 情况室 上役夺标其佳态

仍持，今能重演雄风。 美味披萨 上役在 鹰园 的 1200m路程表现优异， 今处境相当有利，三甲难

脱。 罗马飞驹 在试跑胜出时的表现相当悦目，今初次亮相可上演好戏。 霍利场 上赛跑得接近，以 

1.90 马位在 伊普斯威 的 1350m落败，具有一定的实力，呼声高。

第 13场	 4:00 PM	 (40,000澳元)	 					   贝蒙	 -- 1400公尺
1	 011116	杰特分身	Split Jete	 58.5	 [	 2]	 华贺理	 9.9%	 布尔敦	 31.3%
2	 910309	伟大杰作	Greatness Awaits	 58	 [	 4]	 麦宛玉	 6.1%	 马夫德	 14.3%
3	 260581	斯克塔	 Sketta	 58	 [	 3]	 泰迪森(2)	 6.5%	 祈士利	 7.9%
4	 14129	琥珀滑梯	Amber Glide	 57	 [	 8]	 倪塑鹏	 10.1%	 普利思	 16.7%
5	 071612	艾伯	 Abbou	 56	 [	 7]	 德利克(2)	 7.8%	 马霍乐	 3.2%
6	 601575	克特队长	Captain Crocket	 56	 [	 6]	 柏威廉	 22.3%	 威廉	 22.3%
7	 756756	华卡纳	 Wakan Tanka	 56	 [	 1]	 潘浩敏	 7.0%	 潘汉文	 10.7%
8	 724582	捷帝秘密	 Jedi Mind	 54.5	 [	 5]	 波德	 14.0%	 贝波比	 8.1%
9	 063073	汤姆主义	Rockon Tommy	 54.5	 [	 9]	 博迈克	 7.6%	 波比库	 0.0%
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佳选 	 贝蒙 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 6	 克特队长

	 5	 艾伯

	 4	 琥珀滑梯

	 1	 杰特分身

4	琥珀滑梯	 50%

1	杰特分身	 40%

8	捷帝秘密	 25%

9	汤姆主义	 19%

3	斯克塔	 19%

4	琥珀滑梯	 83%

5	艾伯	 48%

1	杰特分身	 33%

3	斯克塔	 20%

7	华卡纳	 19%

7	华卡纳	 1:23.18

4	琥珀滑梯	1:23.42

9	汤姆主义	1:23.84

5	艾伯	 1:24.21

3	斯克塔	 1:24.29

赛事预览: 克特队长 上回表现冲劲十足，看似胜利在望。 艾伯 上役仅以 2.00 马位在 诺咸 的 

1400m 落败，可力争江山。 琥珀滑梯 一向在1400m 路程有优异的表现，乃此程专家，值得捧场。 

杰特分身 上役列名第 6时以2.90 马位落败，此回能有显著的进步。 捷帝秘密 上役于 1300m路程在 

贝蒙争得亚军时的表现悦目，今可脱颖而出。

第 14场	 4:15 PM	 (75,000澳元)	 					   图温堡	 -- 1200公尺
1	 824001	布盖陆思	Bugalugs	 62.5	 [	 5]	 麦吉雷(3)	 12.6%	 多纳思	 7.7%
2	 418913	一直赢	 Tintinwin	 59.5	 [	 9]	 科马克	 10.6%	 唐贝克	 19.0%
3	 314767	哈姆斯乐	Hamlet Von Snitzel	 58.5	 [	 3]	 威乐尔(3)	 15.3%	 夏国廷	 13.4%
4	 528545	特拉蒙托	Tramonto	 58.5	 [	 1]	 格思曼	 16.2%	 乔费德	 12.0%
5	 917718	滚滚上升	Roll Up	 58	 [	17]	 --	 --%	 史凯丽	 12.6%
6	 675107	南方游行	South Parade	 58	 [	21]	 --	 --%	 库里	 18.4%
7	 410213	毁灭	 Devastating	 57.5	 [	 2]	 --	 --%	 高亮能	 19.9%
8	 258786	五分牛津	Five Oxford	 57.5	 [	10]	 马殊尔	 6.2%	 坎普	 9.8%
9	 181230	人气爆棚	Light Of Boom	 57.5	 [	18]	 凯维森	 9.4%	 康普顿	 18.4%
10	 211326	马格纳思	Our Magnus	 57.5	 [	 4]	 杰兰	 14.4%	 柯格兰	 16.3%
11	 112652	口袋满满	Pocket Full	 57.5	 [	 7]	 汤普生	 15.3%	 简定基	 14.0%
12	 730707	神秘天眼	Hidden Eyes	 57	 [	19]	 卡梅利(3)	 6.9%	 唐贝克	 19.0%
13	 641196	微小	 Micro	 57	 [	 6]	 迪利	 14.2%	 格鲁斯	 11.9%
14	 298209	马亚海湾	Maya Bay	 56.5	 [	 8]	 葛汉姆(2)	 9.4%	 希尔斯	 15.2%
15	 173850	买醉	 Why We Drink	 56.5	 [	20]	 --	 --%	 普查德	 0.0%
16	 664774	库杜	 Kudu	 56	 [	13]	 方达明	 11.1%	 布鲁希	 14.5%
17	 347123	布罗其	 Brocky	 56	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 贝树尼	 11.6%
18	 633540	钱币买家	Count The Coin	 56	 [	15]	 贾善达	 9.0%	 坎普	 9.8%
19	 775142	维塔罗加	Vetta Velocita	 56	 [	16]	 --	 --%	 简定基	 14.0%
20	 673821	人气大奖	Sensational Reward	 55.5	 [	11]	 捷克罗(3)	 16.5%	 哈琳赛	 13.7%
21	 725114	吉米之梦	 Jimmy’s Dream	 55.5	 [	14]	 贺德宝	 13.8%	 霍斯德	 18.5%
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佳选 	 图温堡 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 13	微小

	 7	 毁灭

	 1	 布盖陆思

	 20	人气大奖

13	微小	 100%

1	布盖陆思	 100%

6	南方游行	 100%

14	马亚海湾	 81%

10	马格纳思	 67%

21	吉米之梦	 63%

11	口袋满满	 53%

10	马格纳思	 53%

19	维塔罗加	 50%

13	微小	 50%

4	特拉蒙托	1:08.70

1	布盖陆思	1:08.73

20	人气大奖	1:08.96

17	布罗其	 1:09.14

10	马格纳思	1:09.15

赛事预览: 微小 状态返勇，今能力撼群驹。 毁灭 近来表现不俗，尤其上役于 1050m路程争得季

军，今可取得好成绩。 布盖陆思 上役在此场地一路紧跟带头马，并在决胜地带走势强劲，结果胜

得写意。在此场地有辉煌的战绩，再胜不奇。 人气大奖 上赛一路前领，并一放到底，今可重施估

计。 口袋满满 上役在 东奔 的 1200m路程表现优异， 今处境相当有利，值得捧场。

第 15场	 4:35 PM	 (80,000澳元)	 					   贝蒙	 -- 1400公尺
1	 135231	瓦纶西	 Valency	 60	 [	 1]	 布雷登(3)	 11.1%	 罗沃特	 8.7%
2	 500885	圣魔	 Holy Ghost	 59	 [	 6]	 科肖恩(1.5)	 7.8%	 潘汉文	 10.7%
3	 211337	争斗	 Feuding	 58	 [	 2]	 骆士祺	 10.0%	 莫敦	 16.6%
4	 335717	勇心	 Seminole Brave	 58	 [	 7]	 奥唐尼	 12.5%	 波莱蒂	 20.0%
5	 212542	成功剧本	Success Play	 58	 [	 4]	 潘学明	 14.8%	 潘汉文	 10.7%
6	 111135	换岗护卫	Changing Guard	 57.5	 [	 8]	 波德	 14.0%	 麦奥礼	 14.6%
7	 890686	零比数	 Zero Demerits	 55.5	 [	 3]	 韦汀	 8.6%	 克斯平	 1.6%
8	 328348	布泽卡赫	Blaiszen Cazah	 55	 [	 5]	 李丽莎	 10.9%	 艾希亚	 7.3%
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佳选 	 贝蒙 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	 瓦纶西

	 6	 换岗护卫

	 5	 成功剧本

	 3	 争斗

1	瓦纶西	 53%

6	换岗护卫	 30%

7	零比数	 29%

5	成功剧本	 28%

4	勇心	 22%

3	争斗	 43%

6	换岗护卫	 33%

5	成功剧本	 24%

7	零比数	 22%

1	瓦纶西	 20%

4	勇心	 1:22.85

2	圣魔	 1:23.01

7	零比数	 1:23.54

3	争斗	 1:23.93

5	成功剧本	1:23.99

赛事预览: 瓦纶西 上役夺标其佳态仍持，今能继续横行无忌。 换岗护卫 表现一向非常稳健，乃此

场合三甲之材。 成功剧本 上赛在 贝蒙 于 1300m路程跑得亚军时的表现惹人好感，可以考虑。 争
斗 多才多艺的赛驹，今可报佳绩。 勇心 于此程有最佳时速记录，有机会入围。

第 16场	 4:55 PM	 (30,000澳元)	 					  马格尼特山	-- 1800公尺
1	 412128	特利姆	 Trisuem	 59.5	 [	 1]	 卡塔诺(4)	 6.9%	 费利尔	 13.6%
2	 538169	战争级	 War Class	 58	 [	 6]	 约斯特(2)	 --%	 邦福特	 9.7%
3	 132695	劳特里	 Lautre	 57	 [	 8]	 赛蒙妮	 8.8%	 葛登	 8.4%
4	 742222	万能先生	Multinova Man	 57	 [	 4]	 宾丽丝	 6.6%	 马帕斯	 5.8%
5	 288868	朗朗上口	Articulator	 56	 [	 9]	 班沃斯	 8.8%	 科特斯	 14.1%
6	 894050	豆子赛跑	Cinnamon Run	 56	 [	 2]	 莫力达	 1.9%	 穆尔雷	 0.0%
7	 554377	校队俏娃	Decoy Belle	 56	 [	 3]	 瓦纶帝	 9.4%	 葛登	 8.4%
8	 753720	史梅克	 So Schmick	 56	 [	 5]	 莫礼斯	 6.3%	 杰奎琳	 4.7%
9	 070709	全民女王	Yallingup Queen	 56	 [	 7]	 马霍尼(2)	 11.7%	 凯丹雅	 0.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

佳选 	 马格尼特山 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 4	 万能先生

	 1	 特利姆

	 5	 朗朗上口

	 3	 劳特里

1	特利姆	 67% 3	劳特里	 78%

7	校队俏娃	 67%

5	朗朗上口	 33%

1	特利姆	 17%

5	朗朗上口	1:48.45

1	特利姆	 1:48.72

3	劳特里	 1:50.13

8	史梅克	 1:51.92

6	豆子赛跑	1:52.34

赛事预览: 万能先生 上赛在 加拿芬 于 1700m路程跑得亚军时的表现惹人好感，力足称霸。 特利
姆 在 马格尼特山 有优异的战绩，今返此跑道能有一番作为。 朗朗上口 于此程有最佳时速记录，

有望拼入三甲之内。 劳特里 之前在 1800m赛程有不俗的表现，今处境有利，可力争到底。 史梅克 

10/13 上赛于 2000m路程的 加拿芬 跑道，赛期为2023年九月。
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